Amounts recognised in the income statement in respect of defined benefit retirement plans are as follows:

2024
£000

2023
£000

Interest income on scheme assets 2,310 1,673

Interest cost (2,381) (1,597)

Net pension interest (costs)/income (71) 76

Scheme administrative costs (360) (500)

Defined benefit pension charge (431) (424)

Remeasurements of the net defined benefit liability/(asset) to be shown in the Statement of
Comprehensive Income

2024
£000

2023
£000

Net remeasurement – financial (2,087) (21,601)

Net remeasurement – demographic (2,780) (10)

Net remeasurement – experience 475 3,244

Return on assets, excluding interest income 4,508 25,348

Total remeasurements of the net defined benefit liability 116 6,981

Sensitivity analysis
The table below shows the impact on the defined benefit obligation of changing each of the most
significant assumptions in isolation. The figures in the table as at 31 January 2024 have been calculated
using the same valuation method that was used to calculate the defined benefit obligation above and are
consistent year on year.

Change in assumption

Impact on scheme liabilities
2024 (£m)

Impact on scheme liabilities
2023 (£m)

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount rate 0.25% movement (1.4) 1.4 (1.6) 1.7

Rate of inflation (RPI)* 0.25% movement 0.6 (0.5) 0.6 (0.7)

Rate of inflation (CPI)* 0.25% movement 0.3 (0.3) 0.4 (0.4)

Assumed life expectancy 1 year movement 2.4 (2.4) 2.3 (2.4)

*	 With corresponding changes to the CPI, salary and pension increase assumptions.

Extrapolation of the sensitivity analysis beyond the ranges shown may not be appropriate.

Risk exposure
Through its defined benefit pension plans, the Group is exposed to a number of risks, the most significant
of which are detailed below:

•	 Asset volatility: The plan liabilities are calculated using a discount rate set with reference to corporate
bond yields; if plan assets underperform this yield, this will create a deficit.

•	 Changes in bond yields: A decrease in corporate bond yields will increase plan liabilities, although this